UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED AND PREPARED BY: HomEq Servicing PO BOX 13309 Mailcode #CA3501 Sacramento, CA 95813 (877) 867-7378 KAREN WILLIAMS (HOMEO) 1016231083 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 And When Recorded Mail Cook County Recorder of Deeds **HomEq Servicing** Date: 06/11/2010 02:59 PM Pg: 1 of 2 PO BOX 13309 Mailcode #CA35v1 Sacramento, CA 95813 3309 Space above for Recorder's use Customer#: 1 Service#: 2940AS2 Loan#: 0324206317 ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS, INC. AS DEBTOR AND DEBTOR IN POSSI SSION IN ITS CHAPTER 11 CASE IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHER'S DISTRICT OF NEW YORK, CASE NO. 08-13555 (JMP), 1271 6TH AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10020-0000. By these p.esents does convey, grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over to: US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEL UNDER SECURITIZATION SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF NOVEMBER 1, 2005 STRUCTURED ASSET S ECURITIES CORPORATION STRUCTURED ASSET INVESTMENT LOAN TRUST MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-AR1, C/O HOMEQ SERVICING 4837 WATT AVE., MAILCODE CA350 NORTH WICHLANDS CA 95660-0510. The described Mortgage, together with the certain note(s) described therein with all interest, all lier, and any rights due or to become due thereon. Said Mortgage for \$164,500.00 is recorded in the State of ILLINOIS, County of COOK Official Records, dated MAY 11, 2005 and recorded on MAY 20, 2005, as Instrument No. 0514034018, in Book No. - at Page No. ---Original Mortgagor: ALLEN LADD AND FREDA LADD. Original Mortgagee: ARGENT MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC. Legal Description: See Attached Exhibit. Property Address: 4713 W POLK ST, CHICAGO IL 60644-0000. PIN# 16-15-310-017/-018. Date: APRIL 21, 2010 LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS, INC. AS DEBTOR AND DEBTOR IN POSSESSION IN ITS CHAPTER 11 CASE IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK, CASE NO. 08-13555 (JMP)

Jewrey Fitts

Authorized Signatory

By:

(Name, Title):

P 2 SC 4 SC 4 E 17 and

1016231083 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan#: 0324206317	Srv#: 2940AS2	
Page 2		
	New York	
State of		}
County of	New York	} ss.
name(s) is/are subscribe authorized capacity(ies) the person(s) acted, exe	ed to the within instrumer and that by his/her/their cuted the instrument. I c graph is true and correct.	a Notary Public, personally appeared to proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose at and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California

(Notary Name):

DEANNA EMILIO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01EM6171082
Qualified in Richmond County
Term Expires July 23, 2011